01-23-2001						
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027						U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	ı	1	015909	956		
		2.1111		:		
1.2 01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET JAN 2 2001						
PAIENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New		V	Assignment		curity Agreen	nent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			License	Ch	ange of Name	•
Correction of PTO Er			Merger	Ot	her	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document				U.S. Go	overnment	nencies)
	Frame #			Departmental		Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)			Mark if addition	onal names of co	nveying parties	LACCULON DATE
Name (line 1) Pieter O. Zanen 12 01 2000						
Name (line 2)						
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						J 58389 B
Receiving Party				Mark if additio	nal names of re	celving parties attached
Name (line 1) Tegwan	Name (line 1) Tegwan Cyrtodio, LLC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	<u>,</u>					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) P.O. Box	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) Ithaca		Ne	w York		1485	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
2001 ATGAI1 00000151 58289)3						
	40.00 0					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0273

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area C	code and Telephone Number $\overline{(60)}$	7) 256-2000	
Name Bro	own, Pinnisi and Michaels, PC			
Address (line 1) 400	M&T Bank Building			
Address (line 2)	North Tioga Street			
Address (line 3) Ith:	aca, New York 14850			
Address (line 4)				
	ter the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyance docume	mt # 1	
	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)		litional numbers attached	
	ent Application Number or the Patent Num	•	,	
	Application Number(s)	5,828,913	lumber(s)	
If this document is bein signed by the first nam	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicati and executing inventor.	on, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year	
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a has not	tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number PCT been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac		02-0910	
	Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees:	res No 🗌	
Statement and S	Signature			
	of my knowledge and belief, the fopy is a true copy of the original deerein.			
Michael F. Brown	n / /	7/12_	12/27/2000	
Name of P	erson Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0274

December 1, 2000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION U.S. Patent Number 5,828,913

In consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

Pieter O. Zanen, residing at 512 W. Green Street, Ithaca, New York, a Citizen of the Netherlands (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns and transfers his entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Method for Three-Dimensional Measurement and Imaging Having Focus-Related Convergence Compensation" invented by Pieter O. Zanen, which is found in U.S. Patent Number 5,828,913 issued on October 27, 1998, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and any reissue or re-examination thereof to:

Tegwan Cyrtodio, a New York Limited Liability Company having offices at P. O. Box 512, Ithaca, New York 14850, its successors and assigns

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date	12/1/2000) b (anen		
		Pieter O. Zanen		

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/02/2001 REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0275